
MARCH 2025

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

United States

Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service

Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675
P.O. Box 5102

Brunswick, OH 

44212

Mailing Address:

email:  mideastorder@fmmaclev.com

website:  www.fmmaclev.com

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Percent Pounds Minimum Class PriceProducer Milk

 1,775,235,033  100.00Total Producer Milk

 14.99

 37.85

 14.03

 33.13

 266,086,182 

 671,902,197 

 249,149,083 

 588,097,571 $23.02 

 20.12 

 18.62 

 18.21 

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH) Component Prices

Statistical Uniform Price 

Statistical Uniform Price 

Class III Price 

Producer Price Differential Butterfat Price

Nonfat Solids Price

Other Solids Price

Protein Price

$1.10 

$18.62 

$19.72 

$22.87  1.0393

 0.3647

 2.4606

$2.6242 /lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Location Adjustment to Handlers

Butterfat

Skim Milk  574,716,518 

 13,381,053 

 20,364,763 

 21,805,191 

 26,330,338 

 22,533,375 

 38,828,547 

 17,365,614 

 23,727,577 

 2.6312

 1.2567

 2.6242

 2.4606

 0.3647

 2.6242

 1.0393

 53,583,764.38 

 27,402,583.53 

 69,096,072.97 

 55,445,622.55 

 45,570,844.26 

 24,660,070.79 

Product Pounds Price per cwt / lb Total  Value

 14,160,771.08 

Component Value

Class I

Butterfat

Butterfat

$115,331,940.85 

$13.45

 2.8684

$77,299,371.67 

 38,382,212.43 

Less: (349,643.25)

 80,986,347.91 

 70,230,915.05 

 138,702,466.60 

$405,251,670.41 
Total Classified Value

Overage - All ClassesAdd:

Inventory Reclassification - All Classes

Other Source Receipts

 91,942.86 

(85,300.40)

 7,118  311.06 

$407,322,126.57 Total Pool Value

Value of Producer Butterfat  77,441,768  2.6242

 2.4606 59,292,792 

(203,222,687.58)

 0.3647 102,435,341 

Value of Producer Protein

Value of Producer Other Solids

(389,515,814.65)

Less:

(145,895,843.98)

(37,358,168.84)

$17,806,311.92 Total PPD Value before Adjustments

(884,502.15)

Location Adjustment to ProducersAdd:

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Producer Settlement Fund - ReserveLess:

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value  1,775,242,151 

 1,828,853.94 

 777,000.00 

$19,527,663.71 

$19.72 

$1.10 

Scott C Jones, Market Administrator
(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

Producer Price Differential

Statistical Uniform Price

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ 3.5% Butterfat)

(@ Average Pool Component Tests)

Released: April 10, 2025

 2,063,502.64 Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III and IV

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)

(3,039,114.25)Value of Producer Somatic Cell

 0.00091

 162 



Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:

Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

MARCH 2025

Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:

Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:

Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Statistical

Uniform

Price

Producer

Price

DifferentialAdjustment

Zone

Differential 1/

2/

dollars per hundredweight

As Announced:

Other Zones: 1.75

2.10

2.20

2.45

0.00

(0.25)

 0.10 

 0.20 

 0.45 

 2.00  19.72  1.10 

 0.85 

 1.20 

 1.30 

 1.55 

 19.47 

 19.82 

 19.92 

 20.17 

Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area.  Outside of this area, differentials may be

above or below this range.  Differentials apply on a county basis.

1/

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I

Butterfat 

 13,381,053 

 20,364,763 

 26,330,338 

 17,365,614 

 574,716,518 

 228,784,320 

 645,571,859 

 248,720,568 

Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids

 22,533,375 

 59,292,792 

 21,805,191 

 23,727,577 

 38,828,547 

 34,776,854 

 13,789,885 

 15,040,055 

 20,056,589 

 8,015,306 

 8,687,522 

 102,435,341  161,728,133  1,697,793,265 

 54,833,443 

 61,361,922 

Skim

 77,441,768 

Producer Milk Receipts

Selected Pool Statistics
Average test of producer receipts:

Butterfat

Protein

Other Solids

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services

per hundredweight

per hundredweight

 4.36 %

 3.34

 5.77

%

%

Pounds

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

April 15, 2025

April 15, 2025

April 16, 2025

April 17, 2025

$0.030

Est Class I Percentages

Skim

Butterfat

%

%

$0.050

 37.00

 19.00

SCC  162


