

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

MARCH 2025

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Prod	ucer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price	
	Class I	33.13	588,097,571	\$23.02	
	Class II	14.03	249,149,083	20.12	
	Class III	37.85	671,902,197	18.62	
	Class IV	14.99	266,086,182	18.21	
	Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,775,235,033		
Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County,			, OH)	Component Prices	
Producer P	rice Differential		\$1.10	Butterfat Price	\$2.6242 /lb
Class III P	Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)		<u>\$18.62</u>	Protein Price	2.4606 /lb
Statistical Uniform Price(@ 3.5% Butterfat)Statistical Uniform Price(@ Average Pool Component Tests)		\$19.72	Other Solids Price	0.3647 /lb	
		omponent Tests)	\$22.87	Nonfat Solids Price SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)	1.0393 /lb 0.00091
COMPUTA	TION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFE	RENTIAL			
		Product Pounds	Price per cwt / Ib	Component Value	Total Value
Class I	Skim Milk	574,716,518	\$13.45	\$77,299,371.67	
	Butterfat	13,381,053	2.8684	38,382,212.43	
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(349,643.25)	\$115,331,940.85
Class II	Butterfat	20,364,763	2.6312	53,583,764.38	
	Nonfat Solids	21,805,191	1.2567	27,402,583.53	80,986,347.91
Class III	Butterfat	26,330,338	2.6242	69,096,072.97	
	Protein	22,533,375	2.4606	55,445,622.55	
	Other Solids	38,828,547	0.3647	14,160,771.08	138,702,466.60
Class IV	Butterfat	17,365,614	2.6242	45,570,844.26	
	Nonfat Solids	23,727,577	1.0393	24,660,070.79	70,230,915.05
Total Class	ified Value				\$405,251,670.41
Add:	Overage - All Classes				91,942.86
	Inventory Reclassification - All Classes				(85,300.40)
	Other Source Receipts	7,118			311.06
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, I	I and IV			2,063,502.64
Total Pool \	Value				\$407,322,126.57
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	77,441,768	2.6242	(203,222,687.58)	
	Value of Producer Protein	59,292,792	2.4606	(145,895,843.98)	
	Value of Producer Other Solids	102,435,341	0.3647	(37,358,168.84)	
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	162		(3,039,114.25)	(389,515,814.65)
Total PPD V	/alue before Adjustments				\$17,806,311.92
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				1,828,853.94
	One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund				777,000.00
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve				(884,502.15)
Total Pool	I Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value	1,775,242,151			\$19,527,663.71
	Producer Price Differential		\$1.10		
	Statistical Uniform Price		\$19.72		

(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule				
Payment Dates for the Month of:	MARCH 2025			
Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	April 15, 2025			
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	April 15, 2025			
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:	April 16, 2025			
Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:	April 17, 2025			

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

_	Zone Differential ^{1/}	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical ^{2/} Uniform Price
	dollars per hundredweight			
As Announced:	2.00	0.00	1.10	19.72
Other Zones:	1.75	(0.25)	0.85	19.47
	2.10	0.10	1.20	19.82
	2.20	0.20	1.30	19.92
	2.45	0.45	1.55	20.17

1/ Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Producer Milk Receipts	<u>Skim</u>	<u>Butterfat</u>	<u>Protein</u> Pounds	<u>Other Solids</u>	Nonfat Solids
Class I	574,716,518	13,381,053	20,056,589	34,776,854	54,833,443
Class II	228,784,320	20,364,763	8,015,306	13,789,885	21,805,191
Class III	645,571,859	26,330,338	22,533,375	38,828,547	61,361,922
Class IV	248,720,568	17,365,614	8,687,522	15,040,055	23,727,577
Total Producer Milk	1,697,793,265	77,441,768	59,292,792	102,435,341	161,728,133

Est Class I Percenta	ages	Selected Pool Statistics	Average test of produ	cer receipts:
Skim	37.00 %		Butterfat	4.36 %
Butterfat	19.00 %		Protein	3.34 %
			Other Solids	5.77 %
			SCC	162

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration	\$0.030	per hundredweight
§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services	\$0.050	per hundredweight